
 
FILE NO.  231248 RESOLUTION NO. 

City Attorney 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Settlement of Grievance - San Francisco Deputy Sheriff’s Association, 8504 Deputy Sheriffs, 
8304 Deputy Sheriffs and 8306 Senior Deputy Sheriffs - $94,675] 

 

Resolution approving the settlement of the grievance filed on October 20, 2021, by San 

Francisco Deputy Sheriff’s Association on behalf of class 8504 Deputy Sheriffs, 8304 

Deputy Sheriffs and 8306 Senior Deputy Sheriffs against the City and County of San 

Francisco by the payment of $94,675; the grievance involves an employment dispute 

under the Memorandum of Understanding. 

 

WHEREAS, On October 20, 2021, the San Francisco Deputy Sheriff’s Association 

(“Union”) filed a grievance (ERD No. 06-22-4158) on behalf of a class of 8504 Deputy 

Sheriffs, 8304 Deputy Sheriffs and 8306 Senior Deputy Sheriffs under the Memorandum of 

Understanding (“MOU”) between the Union and the City and County of San Francisco; and 

WHEREAS, The grievance involves an employment dispute concerning overtime pay 

and minimum staffing levels; and 

WHEREAS, The Sheriff’s Department has recommended settlement of the claim by 

payment of a total of $94,675 to the members of the class; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to 

settle and compromise the grievance by payment of $94,675 to the class 8504 Deputy 

Sheriffs, 8304 Deputy Sheriffs and 8306 Senior Deputy Sheriffs per the attached Exhibit A. 
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APPROVED: 
 
 
DAVID CHIU 
City Attorney 
 
 
/s/                                                      
JONATHAN C. ROLNICK 
Chief Labor Attorney 

 
RECOMMENDED: 
 
 
SAN FRANCISCO SHERIFF’S 
DEPARTMENT 
 
 
/s/  
PAUL MIYAMOTO 
Sheriff 
 

 
FUNDS AVAILABLE: 
 
 
 
/s/ Michelle Allersma for Ben Rosenfield  
BEN ROSENFIELD 
Controller 
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